
Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No.

1.

Item 
No. Address / Department Frequency of Service

2. Administration Building
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. Tax Office - Property Tax 5 Days/Week
2. Tax Office - Motor Vehicle 5 Days/Week
3. Auditor's Office 5 Days/Week

3. 1895 County Courthouse
100 W. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. County Clerk 5 Days/Week
2. Justice of the Peace 1 5 Days/Week
3. Law Library 1 Day/Week

4.
350 West Belknap Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. Justice of the Peace #5 5 Days/Week

5. Criminal Justice Building
200 W. Belknap Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

6. Family Law Center
200 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. Child Support 5 Days/Week
2. District Clerk - Family 5 Days/Week

Thomas R. Windham Fort Worth Police Department / Tarrant County 

Texas Department of Public Safety License Number

$542.00
$542.00

$542.00
$542.00

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

License Number

B11870

$102.14

$542.00

Monthly Price

$542.00

$542.00

$542.00
$542.00



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No. Address / Department Frequency of Service

7. Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
401 West Belknap Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. County Clerk 5 Days/Week
2. District Clerk 5 Days/Week
3. District Attorney Worthless Check Dept. 5 Days/Week

8. Tarrant County Corrections Center
100 North Lamar Street, Room 182
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. Pre-Trial Release 5 Days/Week

9. Southlake Sub-Courthouse
1400 Main Street
Southlake, TX 76092
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk 5 Days/Week
3. Justice of the Peace 3 5 Days/Week
4. Constable 1 Day/Month

10. Northeast Sub-Courthouse
645 Grapevine Highway
Hurst, TX 76054
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk 5 Days/Week
3. Justice of the Peace 5 Days/Week

11. Northwest Sub-Courthouse
6713 Telephone Road
Fort Worth, TX 76135
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk 5 Days/Week
2. Justice of the Peace 4 5 Days/Week

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

Monthly Price

$542.00
$542.00
$542.00

$542.00

$542.00
$542.00
$542.00
$24.00

$542.00
$542.00
$542.00

$542.00
$542.00
$542.00



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No. Address / Department Frequency of Service

12. Charles Griffin Sub-Courthouse
3212 Miller Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76119
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk Vital Records 5 Days/Week

13. Charles Griffin Administration
3500 Miller Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76119
1. Justice of the Peace #8 5 Days/Week

14. Lonnell E. Cooper Criminal Justice Center
3210 Miller Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76119
1. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

15. Southeast Sub-Courthouse Annex
724 East Border Street
Arlington, TX 76010
1. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

16. Sub-Courthouse in Arlington
700 E. Abram Street
Arlington, TX 76010
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk 5 Days/Week

17. Dick Andersen Facility
3829 Altamesa Boulevard
Fort Worth, TX 76133
1. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

Monthly Price

$542.00
$542.00

$542.00

$542.00

$542.00

$542.00
$542.00

$542.00



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No. Address / Department Frequency of Service

18. Dr. Marion J. Brooks Public Health Building
1101 S. Main Street
Fort Worth, TX 76104
1. Public Health Department 5 Days/Week

19. Dione Phillips Bagsby Southwest Sub-Courthouse
6551 Old Granbury Road
Fort Worth, TX 76133
1. County Clerk Vital Records 5 Days/Week
2. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
3. Justice of the Peace 6 5 Days/Week
4. Public Health Department 1 Day/Week

20. Health Department
536 Randol Mill Road
Arlington, TX 76011
1. Public Health Department 2 Days/Week

21. Health Department
6601 Watauga Rd., Suite 122
Watauga, TX 76148
1. Public Health Department 1 Day/Week

22. Tarrant County Plaza Building
200 Taylor Street, Suite 301
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. County Clerk Vital Records 5 Days/Week

23. Health Department
4200 South Freeway, P15
Fort Worth, TX 76115
1. Public Health Department 1 Day/Week

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

Monthly Price

$542.00

$542.00
$542.00
$542.00
$102.14

$211.25

$102.14

$542.00

$102.14



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No. Address / Department Frequency of Service

24. JPS Health Center 
201 E. Plaza Blvd.
Hurst, TX 76053
1. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

25. Northwest Sub-Courthouse Annex
3800 Adam Grubb Road
Fort Worth, TX 76135
1. Public Health Department 1 Day/Week
2. Community Supervision & Corrections 5 Days/Week

26. Mansfield Sub-Courthouse
1100 E. Broad Street
Mansfield, TX 76063
1. Tax Office 5 Days/Week
2. County Clerk Vital Records 5 Days/Week

27. Tom Vandergriff Civil Courts Building
100 N. Calhoun Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196
1. District Clerk's Office 5 Days/Week

28. Adult Health Services
2596 E. Arkansas Lane
Arlington, TX 76014
1. Public Health Department 1 Day/Week

29. Courier Service for Tax Office
1. All Tax Offices Combined 5 Days/Week

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

Monthly Price

$542.00

$0.00

$102.14
$542.00

$542.00
$542.00

$542.00

$102.14



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Item 
No. Additional Services Monthly Price

30. Add Service to an Existing Building Location Listed Above
1 pick-up per day - 1 day per month - Minimum 7 Hour Service Time Window $25.70
1 pick-up per day - 2 days per month - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $51.40
1 pick-up per day - 1 day per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $111.28
1 pick-up per day - 2 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $222.56
1 pick-up per day - 3 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $338.84
1 pick-up per day - 4 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $445.12
1 pick-up per day - 5 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $556.40
Add Service to an New Building Location Address
1 pick-up per day - 1 day per month - Minimum 7 Hour Service Time Window $25.70
1 pick-up per day - 2 days per month - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $51.40
1 pick-up per day - 1 day per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $111.28
1 pick-up per day - 2 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $222.56
1 pick-up per day - 3 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $338.84
1 pick-up per day - 4 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $445.12
1 pick-up per day - 5 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window $556.40

31. Quantity
12

Per Month Per Year
$22,555.59 $270,667.08

Notes:
DFW Threat Management and Response Group, LLC was deemed non-responsive for failure to provide the 
required insurance coverage.  

Bulk Coin Change Orders

Total 

Trinity Armored Security       
Haltom City, TX                                

HUB - No

Price Per Occurrence
$27.50



Bid 2018-145
Annual Contract for Armored Car Service

Award Recommendation:  Trinity Armored Security


	Tabulation

