			Trinity Armored Security Haltom City, TX HUB - No	
Item No.			License Number	
1.	Texas Department of Public Safety License	exas Department of Public Safety License Number		
Item No.	Address / Department Frequency of Service		Monthly Price	
2.	Administration Building			
	100 E. Weatherford Street			
	Fort Worth, TX 76196	5.5	# 540.00	
	1. Tax Office - Property Tax	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
	2. Tax Office - Motor Vehicle	5 Days/Week	\$542.00 \$543.00	
3.	Auditor's Office Section 1895 County Courthouse	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
ა.	100 W. Weatherford Street			
	Fort Worth, TX 76196			
	1. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
	Justice of the Peace 1	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
	3. Law Library	1 Day/Week	\$102.14	
4.	Thomas R. Windham Fort Worth Police Depar	¥13=111		
	350 West Belknap Street			
	Fort Worth, TX 76196			
	1. Justice of the Peace #5	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
5.	Criminal Justice Building			
	200 W. Belknap Street			
	Fort Worth, TX 76196			
	1. Community Supervision & Corrections	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
6.	Family Law Center			
	200 E. Weatherford Street			
	Fort Worth, TX 76196		A=	
	1. Child Support	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	
	2. District Clerk - Family	5 Days/Week	\$542.00	

			Trinity Armored Security Haltom City, TX HUB - No
Item No.	Address / Department	Frequency of Service	Monthly Price
7.	Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center		
	401 West Belknap Street		
	Fort Worth, TX 76196		
	1. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. District Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	3. District Attorney Worthless Check Dept.	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
8.	Tarrant County Corrections Center		
	100 North Lamar Street, Room 182		
	Fort Worth, TX 76196		
	1. Pre-Trial Release	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
9.	Southlake Sub-Courthouse		
	1400 Main Street		
	Southlake, TX 76092		
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	3. Justice of the Peace 3	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	4. Constable	1 Day/Month	\$24.00
10.			
	645 Grapevine Highway		
	Hurst, TX 76054		
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	3. Justice of the Peace	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
11.	Northwest Sub-Courthouse		
	6713 Telephone Road		
	Fort Worth, TX 76135		47.10.00
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. Justice of the Peace 4	5 Days/Week	\$542.00

			Trinity Armored Security Haltom City, TX HUB - No
Item No.	Address / Department	Frequency of Service	Monthly Price
12.	Charles Griffin Sub-Courthouse		
	3212 Miller Avenue		
	Fort Worth, TX 76119		
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	County Clerk Vital Records	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
13.	Charles Griffin Administration		
	3500 Miller Avenue		
	Fort Worth, TX 76119	55 000	AF 10.00
4.4	1. Justice of the Peace #8	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
14.	Lonnell E. Cooper Criminal Justice Center		
	3210 Miller Avenue		
	Fort Worth, TX 76119	F Doya Wook	\$542.00
15.	Community Supervision & Corrections Southeast Sub-Courthouse Annex	5 Days/Week	\$342.00
15.	724 East Border Street		
	Arlington, TX 76010		
	Community Supervision & Corrections	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
16.	Sub-Courthouse in Arlington	3 Days/ Week	ψ0+2.00
10.	700 E. Abram Street		
	Arlington, TX 76010		
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. County Clerk	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
17.	Dick Andersen Facility		,
	3829 Altamesa Boulevard		
	Fort Worth, TX 76133		
	Community Supervision & Corrections	5 Days/Week	\$542.00

			Trinity Armored Security Haltom City, TX HUB - No
Item No.	Address / Department	Frequency of Service	Monthly Price
18.	Dr. Marion J. Brooks Public Health Building 1101 S. Main Street Fort Worth, TX 76104		
	Public Health Department	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
19.	Dione Phillips Bagsby Southwest Sub-Courth 6551 Old Granbury Road Fort Worth, TX 76133	ouse	
	County Clerk Vital Records	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	2. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	3. Justice of the Peace 6	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	4. Public Health Department	1 Day/Week	\$102.14
20.	Health Department 536 Randol Mill Road Arlington, TX 76011		
	Public Health Department	2 Days/Week	\$211.25
21.	Health Department 6601 Watauga Rd., Suite 122 Watauga, TX 76148	4 Day March	\$400.44
22	1. Public Health Department	1 Day/Week	\$102.14
∠∠ .	Tarrant County Plaza Building 200 Taylor Street, Suite 301 Fort Worth, TX 76196	_	
	County Clerk Vital Records	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
23.	Health Department 4200 South Freeway, P15 Fort Worth, TX 76115	_	
	Public Health Department	1 Day/Week	\$102.14

			Trinity Armored Security Haltom City, TX HUB - No
Item No.	Address / Department	Frequency of Service	Monthly Price
24.	JPS Health Center		
	201 E. Plaza Blvd.		
	Hurst, TX 76053		
	1. Community Supervision & Corrections	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
25.	Northwest Sub-Courthouse Annex		
	3800 Adam Grubb Road		
	Fort Worth, TX 76135		
	Public Health Department	1 Day/Week	\$102.14
	2. Community Supervision & Corrections	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
26.	Mansfield Sub-Courthouse		
	1100 E. Broad Street		
	Mansfield, TX 76063		
	1. Tax Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
	County Clerk Vital Records	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
27.	Tom Vandergriff Civil Courts Building		
	100 N. Calhoun Street		
	Fort Worth, TX 76196		
	District Clerk's Office	5 Days/Week	\$542.00
28.	Adult Health Services		
	2596 E. Arkansas Lane		
	Arlington, TX 76014		
	Public Health Department	1 Day/Week	\$102.14
29.	Courier Service for Tax Office		
	1. All Tax Offices Combined	5 Days/Week	\$0.00

			Trinity Armored Secu Haltom City, TX HUB - No	
tem No.	Additional Services		Monthly Price	
30.	Add Service to an Existing Building Locatio	n Listed Above		
	1 pick-up per day - 1 day per month - Minimum 7 Ho	ur Service Time Window	\$25.70	
	1 pick-up per day - 2 days per month - Minimum 7 ho	our Service Time Window	\$51.40	
	1 pick-up per day - 1 day per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$111.28	
	1 pick-up per day - 2 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$222.56	
	1 pick-up per day - 3 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$338.84	
	1 pick-up per day - 4 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$445.12	
	1 pick-up per day - 5 days per week - Minimum 7 ho	ur Service Time Window	\$556.40	
	Add Service to an New Building Location Address			
	1 pick-up per day - 1 day per month - Minimum 7 Hour Service Time Window		\$25.70	
	1 pick-up per day - 2 days per month - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$51.40	
	1 pick-up per day - 1 day per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$111.28	
	1 pick-up per day - 2 days per week - Minimum 7 ho	ur Service Time Window	\$222.56	
	1 pick-up per day - 3 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$338.84	
	1 pick-up per day - 4 days per week - Minimum 7 hour Service Time Window		\$445.12	
	1 pick-up per day - 5 days per week - Minimum 7 ho	ur Service Time Window	\$556.40	
31.	Bulk Coin Change Orders	Quantity	Price Per Occurrence	
	Dan Com Grange Gradio	12	\$27.50	
			Per Month	Per Year
otal			\$22,555.59	\$270,667.08

Notes:

DFW Threat Management and Response Group, LLC was deemed non-responsive for failure to provide the required insurance coverage.

Award Recommendation: Trinity Armored Security